





Budget Changes

Directors have reviewed preliminary budgets presented in December. Finalization of the Collective
Agreement allowed Directors to maore accuralely estimate the impact of the new agreement.
The following changes are suggested.

CFS
reduce request in amount for Community Foundation Development -7500

Administration
reduce amount allocated to Council Projects
include separate line for contribution to Heritage Rodeo 10000

-2500

include new expense - CAQ evaluation 1000
Protective Services

increase Telephones 1000

increase insurance fability 1600
Culture and Recreation

increase chemical costs - Aquatic centre 4000

increase expenses in Aquatic centre 1000
Operations

Adjustments to salaries and utilities 9372

17372

Total Increase in Requests




JASPLR

Woniibenful. By Men,

DEPARTMENT

Operational Services

Culture & Recreation

Administration and Finance
Franchise Revenue

FCS, COS, Daycare

Protective Services

Jasper Community Housing Corp

Municipal Taxes

Total

Operational Services
Culture & Recreation
Culture Library
Culture Museum
Culture Programs
Administration and Finance
Land Rent and Planning
General Capital
FCS, COS, Daycare
Protective Services
Housing

Total

PRELIMINARY OPERATING BUDGET 2015

06-Feb-15

Revenue
% Increase
2015 2014 (decrease} ¥ Increase {decrease}

3,927,018 3,604,364 8.95% 322,852

1,186,450 1,120,000 5.94% 56,490

144,945 158,100 -8.32% -13,155

345,000 345,000 0.00% 0

1,480,888 1,378,583 7.34% 101,305

424,823 430,741 ~1.37% -5.9212

3,902 3,902 0.00% 9]

5,855,349 6,551,523 4.64% 303,826

14,368,429 13,593,223 775,206

Expenditure
% INcrease
2015 2014 {decrease) $ Increase {dlecrease)
5,851,974 5,450,087 7.37% 401,887
2,944,499 2,747,530 717% 196,969
172,515 172,515 0.00% 0
47,235 46,305 2.01% 930
0 1,000 -100.00% -1,000
1,560,489 1,503,060 3.82% 57,429
623,205 508,005 2.50% 15,200
165,000 165,000 0.00% o}
1,864,681 1,758,586 5.03% 106,075
1,107,047 1,109,860 -0.25% -2,813
31,804 31,275 1.89% 529
14,368,429 13,593,223

775,206



Expenditure

Operational Services

Culture & Recreation
Culture Library
Culture Museum
Culture Programs

Administration and Finance
Land Rent and Planning
General Capital
Franchise Revenue

FCS, COS, Daycare

Protective Services

Jasper Community Housing Corp

Total

2015 Net Tax

2015 2014 Envelope 2014 Net Tax Envelope 2015 Increase (Decrease)
$ %

5,851,974 5,450,087 1,824,558 1,845,723 79,235 4.29%
2,944 439 2,747,530 1,758,009 1,627,530 130,479 8.02%
172,515 172,515 172,515 172,515 0 0.00%
47 235 46,305 47,235 48,305 930 2.01%

0 1,000 0 1,000 ~1,060  -100.00%
1,560,489 1,503,060 1,415,544 1,344,960 70,584 5.25%
623,205 608,005 623,205 608,005 15,200 2.50%
165,000 165,000 165,000 165,000 0 0.00%
-345,000 345,060 0 0.00%
1,864,661 1,758,586 383763 378,993 4,770 1.26%
1,107,047 1,106,860 682,218 679,118 3,089 0.46%
31,804 31,275 27,902 27,373 529 1.93%

14,368,429 13,590,223 6,855,349 6,551,523 303,826 4.64%







Draft Operating Budget 2015
Highlights — Projected

$14.3M in total expenditures
$7.5M in offsetting revenues
$6.8M net cost of operations ($6.8M in 2014)

$303,826 (4.64%) increase in net cost of
operations over 2014 (preliminary budget was 4.37%)

$15,200 increase in Land Rent and Land Planning Services to
a total of $623,005.00, or 9.1% of the total municipal tax
envelope paid to Parks Canada

1% increase in taxes generates about $65,550 in revenue




